## Nallamuthu Gounder Mahalingam College

(An Autonomous Institution, Affiliated to Bharathiar University) 90, Palghat Road, Pollachi -642001, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu, India. 95<sup>th</sup> Rank in NIRF2023 - Among Colleges in India.

Certificate for the Candidate S.No.30



## NALLAMUTHU GOUNDER MAHALINGAM COLLEGE

(AUTONOMOUS)

POLLACHI - 642 001

S.K. KALYANASUNDARAM, MA Secretary 14-10-98

## PROCEEDINGS

Sub: College - Aided - N.G.M. College, Pollachi appointment of Lecturer in Commerce - Orders Issued.

- Ref: 1) Director of Collegiate Education, Chennai Proceedings Rc.No.4298/Q5/98-1, dated 24-6-98.
  - Letter No.X2/GO/693/98 dated 11-9-98 of the Assistant Director, Professional and Executive Employment Office, Chennai.

-1-

Thirumathi P. BRUNTHA, M.Com., M.Phil., a candidate sponsored by the Professional and Executive Employment Office, Chennai is temporarily appointed as Lecturer in Commerce, Nallamuthu Gounder Mahalingam College, Pollachi in the existing vacancy on a salary of Rs.2200/- per mensem in the scale of pay of Rs.2200-75-2800-100-4000 with usual allowances with effect from the date of her joining duty, subject to the approval of her academic qualifications for appointment as Lecturer by the Bharathiar University and the approval of her appointment as Lecturer in Commerce by the Joint Director of Collegiate Education, Coimbatore.

- 2) She is specifically informed that in case She is declared unqualified for appointment as Lecturer in Commerce by the Bharathiar University or her appointment as Lecturer in Commerce is not approved by the Joint Director of Collegiate Education, Coimbatore, this order will stand cancelled.
- 3) She is further informed that She will be paid salary only on the release of staff grant on her behalf by the Joint Director of Collegiate Education, Coimbatore and She shall not claim salary from the Management in the meanwhile.
- 4) She should join duty immediately producing Medical Fitness Certificate and all the original Certificates for her academic qualifications issued by the competent authorities.

SECRETARY

To

Thirumathi P. Bruntha, M.Com., M.Phil., D/o C. Palanisamy Ponnachiyoor Samathur Po Pollachi Tk - 642 123

(P.T.0)